

# RESOURCE CENTRE NexusBC Seniors Social Club Membership Form

Please note: To participate in any club activity, you must sign the Assumption of Risk Agreement.

First and Last Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Email:		
CONSENT FOR USE OF P	ERSONAL INFORMATION	
I, the participant, authorize NexusBC Community Resource Centre and the Seniors Social Club to collect and use personal information about me for the purpose of receiving communications, including newsletters, e-mails and posting articles and images on the NexusBC website or social media. NexusBC Community Resource Centre may distribute, as needed, your personal information to a third party not listed herein, for the purposes of organizing an activity. I understand that I may withdraw such consent at any time by contacting the Executive Director at NexusBC Community Resource Centre.  Check the box on the right to indicate your consent for the use of personal information		
ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
In consideration of the acceptance of my membership in the NexusBC Seniors Social Club, I,		
the participant agree as follows:		
1. To abide by the policies, rules and regulations of NexusBC Community Resource		
Centre and the Seniors Social Club		
2. I have reviewed the Assumption of Risk agreement and my signature affixed hereto		
<ul><li>indicates my agreement with such Assu</li><li>3. I accept sole responsibility for my personal</li></ul>		
3. I accept sole responsibility for my personal possessions. I acknowledge that I have read this form in its entirety and that I have executed this membership agreement voluntarily.		
Signature	Date	



# RESOURCE CENTRE Informed Consent and Assumption of Risk Agreement

## **DISCLAIMER**

This is a binding legal agreement. As a Participant in programs, activities and events of NexusBC Community Resource Centre and the NexusBC Seniors Social Club, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees to the following terms: NexusBC Community Resource Centre and the NexusBC Seniors Social Club and their respective directors, staff members, volunteers, members participants, agents and representatives (collectively the "Organization") are not responsible for any injury, personal injury, damage, property damage, expense, loss of income or loss of any kind suffered by a Participant during, or as a result of, any program, activity or event of the Organization, caused by the risks, dangers and hazards associated with the programs, activities and events of the Organization.

### **DESCRIPTION OF RISKS**

I am participating voluntarily in these activities, events and programs of the Organization. In consideration of my participation in the programs, activities and events of the Organization, I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the risks, dangers and hazards associated with or related to any such programs, activities and events of the Organization and may be exposed to such risks, dangers and hazards.

#### **RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

In consideration of the Organization allowing me to participate, I agree:

- a) That I do not know of any medical condition I might have that could possibly make it unwise from me to participate in the club's activities, events or programs;
- b) To freely accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers and hazards and possibility of personal injury, death, property damage, expense and related loss, including loss of income, resulting from my participation in such activities, events and programs;
- c) To forever release the Organization from any and all liability for any and all claims, demands, actions and costs that might arise out of my participation in the activities, events and programs of the Organization.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I acknowledge that I have read this agreement and understand it, that I have executed this

agreement voluntarily, and that this agreement is to be binding upon myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and representatives.				
Printed Name of Member	Signature of Member	Date		